### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mysteria Guthrey		01/01/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mysteria Wells	
Street Address:	15351 Morris Road	
City:	Coden	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36523	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5379404	RETRO SNO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2512899787 Phone:

Email: alexa@adamsiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Alexa Stabler-Adams

Address Line 1: 453 Dauphin Street, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Mobile, ALABAMA 36602

Table Attachmanda O		
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexa Stabler-Adams/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Alexa Stabler-Adams	

Total Attachments: 0

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0036

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 12/13/2022**